
2006 WVC Cross Country Meet @ D.C. Everest
Nine-Mile Forest Course

Saturday, October 14

WVC Boys Results
Team Scores

1. Stevens Point 25
2. Antigo 98
3. Marshfield 101
4. Wausau West 102
5. Merrill 160
6. D.C. Everest 162
7. Wausau East 175
8. Rhinelander 178
9. Wis. Rapids 201

Individual Top 15 Places

1. Kit Powell (12), Antigo 16:25.41
2. Sean Harrington (12), Marshfield 16:38.72
3. Bryan Zdroik (11), Stevens Point 16:40.34
4. John Pliska (11), Stevens Point 16:43.81
5. Jason Smith (12), Stevens Point 16:47.95

6. Jeff Winkelman (12), Stevens Point 17:00.24
7. Adam Hopp (12), Stevens Point 17:03.38
8. Nate Hatton (10), Stevens Point 17:11.51
9. Jack Senefeld (9), Stevens Point 17:12.46
10. Garrett Kujawa (12), Stevens Point 17:18.06

11. Jordan Rhode (10), Rhinelander 17:25.60
12. Dylan Day (11), Wausau West 17:27.23
13. Mitch Easker (10), Antigo 17:27.89
14. Brendon Stubbe (12), Wausau West 17:28.75
15. Aaron Hollis (11), D.C. Everest 17:32.25



2006 WVC Boys Cross Country Meet
Results By Team

1. Stevens Point (25) 6. D.C. Everest (162)
3 Bryan Zdroik 16:40.34 15 Aaron Hollis 17:32.25
4 John Pliska 16:43.81 32 Kennedy Wirtz 18:29.64
5 Jason Smith 16:47.95 33 Tony Matushak 18:30.97
6 Jeff Winkelman 17:00.24 34 Jordan Theiler 18:31.82
7 Adam Hopp 17:03.38 48 Aaron Anderson 19:02.69
(8) Nate Hatton 17:11.51 (53) Jordan Clark 19:10.01
(9) Jack Senefeld 17:12.46 (60) Aaron Gilling 19:38.88
(10) Garrett Kujawa 17:18.06 (61) Sam Koenig 19:40.99

2. Antigo (98) 7. Wausau East (175)
1 Kit Powell 16:25.41 16 Jay Birkholz 17:33.05
13 Mitch Easker 17:27.89 29 Mark Punzenberger 18:21.25
17 Dan Huska 17:35.48 40 Dave Trione 18:43.44
20 Erik Artymiuk 17:39.36 41 Nick Unger 18:48.52
47 Kevin Case 18:58.66 49 Cameron Grogan 19:05.39
(66) Zak Harvey 21:07.48 (51) Colton Newman 19:07.00
(67) Adam Bradley 21:13.19 (63) Josh Kernoski 20:11.13

3. Marshfield (101) 8. Rhinelander (178)
2 Sean Harrington 16:38.72 11 Jordan Rhode 17:25.60
19 Jeremy Berg 17:39.34 27 Ryan Anderson 18:06.03
21 David Worley 17:42.70 36 Andy Schoff 18:37.55
24 Corey Owen 17:57.56 46 Jeff Cook 18:58.35
35 Nick Whipple 18:34.33 58 Brad Price 19:30.80
(43) Josh Boehning 18:54.76 (64) John Schmitz 20:17.42
(62) Kyle Schalow 19:43.09 (65) Dan Barbian 20:27.47
(68) Brandon Fryza 21:51.47

4. Wausau West (102) 9. Wis. Rapids (201)
12 Dylan Day 17:27.23 18 Joe Peterson 17:35.94
14 Brendon Stubbe 17:28.75 37 Carl Deluca 18:40.08
23 Adam Waldvogel 17:57.26 44 Nick Deluca 18:56.41
25 Scott Goelden 18:03.67 50 Isaac Milkey 19:06.58
28 Lucas Lynch 18:20.74 52 Jorge Holgun 19:07.87
(30) Ben Fischer 18:21.54 (55) Dylan Narel 19:23.61
(38) Dan Fiorenza 18:41.25 (56) Paul Downing 19:24.39
(45) Nate Dreikosen 18:56.83 (59) Andrew Keating 19:37.03

5. Merrill (160)
22 Kyle Walbeck 17:44.86
26 Brandon Glisch 18:04.87
31 Joshua Jensen 18:22.31
39 Mitch Dahlke 18:42.64
42 Dylan Schmoldt 18:49.11
(54) Steve Czech 19:17.14
(57) Brodie Altfillisch 19:29.08


